



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1303/2025 & CM APPL. 6476/2025, CM APPL. 6477/2025**

OMBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inderpal Khokhar, Ms. Simran Khokhar, Ms. Neha, Ms. Vinod Kumar, Mr. Deepak Kaine and Ms. Sangita Kumari, Advocates

versus

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HORTICULTURAL GOVT J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record the pleadings of the civil suit said to have been filed by the petitioner.
2. List on 25.02.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

j