



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1303/2025 CM APPL. 6476/2025 CM APPL. 6477/2025**
OMBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: None

versus

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HORTICULTURAL
GOVT J AND K AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Adjourned to 20.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/msh