



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1303/2025, CM APPL. 6476/2025 and CM APPL. 6477/2025

OMBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inderpal khokhar, Ms. Neha, Ms. Simran khokhar, Adv.

versus

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HORTICULTURAL GOVT J
AND K AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel representing the Petitioner, the present Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 20, 2026

jai/shah